
Date Sl No Name of the Person Male/Fema

le

Adult/Child below 12 yrs Address Category                               

(i.e. 

sick/indegent/destitute/If 

any other ,specify)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

31.03.2020 1 Sahidur Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 2 Ejabul Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 3 Md. Sifu Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 4 Md. Safiur Rehman M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 5 Panjab Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 6 Sabktul Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 7 Wahedur Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 8 Balal Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 9 Samiul Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 10 Akimul Islam M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 11 Abdul Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 12 Mosaraf Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 13 Rafikul Sekh M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 14 Matiur Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 15 Razzak Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 16 Sajibul Mamin M Adult Malda, WB Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 17 Mahesh Singh M Adult Koilara CG Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 18 Lal Kumar Singh M Adult Koilara CG Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 19 Suresh Singh M Adult Koilara CG Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 20 Rambahadur Singh M Adult Koilara CG Migrant Labour

31.03.2020 21 Bandhu Singh M Adult Idrabatipur, CG Migrant Labour

29.03.2020 22 Kushilal Luhar M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 23 Suraj Luhar M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 24 Raju M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 25 Rabi M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 26 Lalubai F Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 27 Maya F Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 28 Naina F Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 29 Lila F Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 
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29.03.2020 30 Sero M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 31 Tilak M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 32 Sukdev M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 33 Sagar M Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 34 Ranibai F Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 35 Bhagbati F Adult Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 36 Kiran F Minor Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 37 Kajol F Minor Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 38 Nandini F Minor Madhaypradesh Indigent 

29.03.2020 39 Sanju Soreng F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 40 Kanhu Ch. Sahoo F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 41 Ajay Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 42 Chaitan Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 43 Sadeep Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 44 Krushna Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 45 Dhani Toppo F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 46 Purna Ch. Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 47 Deben Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 48 Sunil Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 49 Madan Toppo F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 50 Subodh Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 51 Sekhar Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 52 Akash Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 53 Sagar Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 54 Amit Naik F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 55 Brahma Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 56 Prafulla Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 57 Subham Lakra F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 58 Jaysingh Kisan F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 59 Rabindra Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 60 Bhuban Kujur F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 61 Fula Soren F Adult Kutra Indigent 

29.03.2020 62 Diba Budhi F Adult Kutra Indigent 

10-04-2020 63 Md. Majarul Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 64 Md. Taslim Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 65 Md. Mubarak M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 66 Md. Mehebub Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 67 Md. Mojafar Momin M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 68 Md. Amzad Khan M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour



10-04-2020 69 Karim Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 70 Latif Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 71 Md. Nasib Ansari M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 72 Rasid Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 73 Fitu Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 74 Setarul Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 75 Md. Nazim Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 76 Md. Pattu Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 77 Rahim Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 78 Md. Altap Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 79 Pinku Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 80 Sabir Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 81 Tanjim Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 82 Rahul Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 83 Asik Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 84 Arbaz Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 85 Salek Shekh M Adult Sahebganj Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 86 Rajendra Das M Adult Bihar Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 87 Manoj Kumar Das M Adult Bihar Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 88 Shraman Kumar Das M Adult Bihar Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 89 Mamata  Das F Adult Bihar Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 90 Kajirul Haque M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 91 Julash Seikh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 92 Nurul Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 93 Satabul Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 94 Aowal Hasan M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 95 Jullur Rahaman M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

10-04-2020 96 Samilrul Islam M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 97 Esraful Biswas M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 98 Alim Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 99 Jiyarul Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 100 Akram Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 101 Sekh Avtar M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 102 Manirul Islam M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 103 Enjamul Haq M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 104 Raju Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 105 Muju Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 106 Alamgiri Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

11-04-2020 107 Ashik Shekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour



11-04-2020 108 Samuel Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 109 Snipul Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 110 Rhim Shekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 111 Zerol Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 112 Asmol Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 113 Sajdul Islam M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 114 Pramod Pradhan M Adult Hemgiri Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 115 Majbul Ansari M Adult Jharkhand Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 116 Samim Ansari M Adult Jharkhand Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 117 Minaj Ansari M Adult Purlia(WB) Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 118 Arif Ansari M Adult Purlia(WB) Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 119 Najrul Ansari M Adult Purlia(WB) Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 120 Manoj Mahato M Adult Purlia(WB) Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 121 Ajahar Momim M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 122 Saidul Momim M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 123 Dildar Mommim M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 124 Md. Obaidur Raman M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 125 Shuk Mohammad M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 126 Chandradeb Prasad M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 127 Habibur Rahaman M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 128 Alamgiri Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 129 Nurul Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 130 Abdul Rafiq M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 131 Azhar Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 132 Samim Sekh M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

12-04-2020 133 Sanjay Kullu M Adult Mursidabad Migrant Labour

24-04-2020 134 Bharat M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 135 Kirpa Bharat Shankar M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 136 Kapil Shankar M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 137 Kundan M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 138 Rabi Mishra M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 139 Deby khan F Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 140 Gulai Khan M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 141 Esrail Khan M Adult Kutra Indigent 

24-04-2020 142 Laxmi Rohidas M Adult Kutra Indigent 



Adult Children Total

1 Kutra 4 142 Nil 142

Block Development Officer,

            Kutra

Memo No.2764 Dt:20/11/2020

Copy submitted to the Chairperson-cum-Collector &  District Magistrate,DDMA,

Sundargarh for kind information and necessary action with reference to his Letter No.3899/Emg.

Dated:12/11/2020.

Block Development Officer,

            Kutra
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